Florida Senate - 2025
SPB2500

Committee

Amendment

AHS

32

The Committee on Appropriation (Garcia) recommended following amendment:

Section: 03 EXPLANATION:

On Page: 62

Provides $253,338 in nonrecurring general revenue for
Allapattah Community Action Center Senior Meals &

Spec App: 192 Supplemental Services (SF 2455). Reduces funding by the
same amount from Florida Healthcare Connection (FX).

NET IMPACT ON: Total Funds General Revenue Trust Funds
Recurring - 0 0 0
Non-Recurring - 0 0 0
Position & Amount Position & Amount
DELETE INSERT
192 AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION
Program: Health Care Services
Executive Direction And Support Services
68500200
In Section 03 On Page 62
Special Categories 102085
Florida Health Care Connection (Fx) I0OEA
1000 General Revenue Fund 34,998,849 34,745,511
CA -253,338 FSIINR -253,338
386 ELDER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF
Program: Services To Elders Program
Home And Community Services 65100400
In Section 03 On Page 106
Special Categories 100604
Grants And Aids - Older Americans Act
Program IOEB
1000 General Revenue Fund 16,066,993 16,320,331
CA 253,338 FSIINR 253,338
995051 Log:0003 ABG/ABG 3/31/2025 9:32:13 PM Senate Page: 1




At the end of existing proviso language, following Specific Appropriation
386, INSERT:

Allapattah Community Action Center Senior Meals & Supplemental
Services (SF 2455) ... . ittt i i i e e e 253,338

Line item amendments are accepted as part of the amendatory process. However, due to the necessity of using computerized systems this may entail a different placement
within a budget entity or the renumbering of the specific appropriation items.

995051 Log:0003 ABG/ABG 3/31/2025 9:32:13 PM Senate Page: 2



